Structured Cabling
Catalogue 2010
w w w . i n f i n i q u e . c o m
Infiniqueõs end-to-end Structured Cabling Solution
Customers can rely on Infinique to offer them an ideal end -to-end Structured Cabling solutions to fulfill their
needs.
¶ Infiniqueõs Professional Series Category 6 UTP Cable provides considerable margin above all electrical
transmission performance requirements specified in TIA/EIA-568-B.2-1 and ISO/IEC 11801 (2nd  edition

Cable Jacket    ū 8.5 Ñ0.3ώ, Flame rated PVC
STANDARDS /  COMPLIANCE
TIA 568, ISO 11801, ICEA-696 Cable performance compliant
Meet or exceeds IEE 802.3 Ethernet (including 10 Gigabit Ethernet), ATM, Fibre Channel, FDDI
TEMPERATURE RATINGS
Operation   -40ÁC ~ +70ÁC
Storage/Shipping -40ÁC ~ +70ÁC
ORDERING IN FORMATION (Shipped on a wooden reel) - (Replace XX with: SM - Single Mode | M1 - 62.5/125 | M2 - 50/125 | M3 - LOF 50/125)
Indoor  Outdoor  Cent ra l  Loose  Tube,  2 -12  F ibe rs
F i b e r   P a r t  N o    N o m i n a l  O D  N o m i n a l  W t  T e n s i l e  L o a d  ( N )    C r u s h  R e s i s t a n c e  ( N / 1 0 0 ) T u b e  C o u n t
C o u n t  R i s e r  ( O F N R )  ( m m )   ( k g / k m ) I n s t a l l L o n g  T e r m I n s t a l l L o n g  T e r m
2  IFOCXXSLT2    8.5Ñ0.3   71  1500   700   1000  300    1
4  IFOCXXSLT4    8.5Ñ0.3   71  1500   700   1000  300    1
6  IFOCXXSLT6    8.5Ñ0.3   71  1500   700   1000  300    1
8  IFOCXXSLT8    8.5Ñ0.3   71  1500   700   1000  300    1
10  IFOCXXSLT10    8.5Ñ0.3   71  1500   700   1000  300    1
12  IFOCXXSLT12    8.5Ñ0.3   71  1500   700   1000  300    1
 Fiber Optics
                 1           2          3        4
1. Colored Fiber, 2. PBT Loose Tube
3. Strength Member, 4. PE Jacket

Cable Jacket    ū 8.0 Ñ0.3ώ, Black Polyethylene
STANDARDS /  COMPLIANCE
TIA 568, ISO 11801, ICEA-696 Cable performance compliant
Meet or exceeds IEE 802.3 Ethernet (including 10 Gigabit Ethernet), ATM, Fibre Channel, FDDI
TEMPERATURE RATINGS
Operation   -40ÁC ~ +70ÁC
Storage/Shipping -40ÁC ~ +70ÁC
ORDERING IN FORMATION (Shipped on a wooden reel) - (Replace XX with: SM - Single Mode | M1 - 62.5/125 | M2 - 50/125 | M3 - LOF 50/125)
Cent ra l  Loose  Tube Armored Cable ,  2 -12  F ibe rs
F i b e r   P a r t  N o       N o m i n a l  O D     N o m i n a l  W t   B e n d  R a d i u s  ( m m )    T e n s i l e  L o a d  ( N )
C o u n t  A r m o r e d    ( m m )       ( k g / k m )  I n s t a l l   S t a t i c    I n s t a l l L o n g  T e r m
2  IFOCXXLT2A   8.0Ñ0.3  62   20D    10D   2500  800
4  IFOCXXLT4A   8.0Ñ0.3  62   20D    10D   2500  800
6  IFOCXXLT6A   8.0Ñ0.3    62   20D    10D   2500  800
8  IFOCXXLT8A   8.0Ñ0.3  62   20D    10D   2500  800
10  IFOCXXLT10A   8.0Ñ0.3  62   20D    10D   2500  800
12  IFOCXXLT12A   8.0Ñ0.3  62   20D    10D   2500  800
 Fiber Optics
           1        2      3       4       5        6      7
1. Filling Compound, 2. Colored Fiber, 3. PBT
Loose Tube, 4. Water Barrier, 5. Armored

Cable Jacket    Flame rated PE
STANDARDS /  COMPLIANCE
TIA 568, ISO 11801, ICEA-696 Cable performance compliant
Meet or exceeds IEE 802.3 Ethernet (including 10 Gigabit Ethernet), ATM, Fibre Channel, FDDI
TEMPERATURE RATINGS
Operation   -40ÁC ~ +70ÁC
Storage/Shipping -40ÁC ~ +70ÁC
ORDERING IN FORMATION (Shipped on a wooden reel) - (Replace XX with: SM - Single Mode | M1 - 62.5/125 | M2 - 50/125 | M3 - LOF 50/125)
Indoor  Outdoor  St randed  Loose  Tube ,  2 -144 F ibers
F i b e r   P a r t  N o    N o m i n a l  O D  N o m i n a l  W t  T e n s i l e  L o a d  ( N )     C r u s h  R e s i s t a n c e  ( N / 1 0 0 ) T u b e  C o u n t
C o u n t  R i s e r  ( O F N R )  ( m m )   ( k g / k m ) I n s t a l l L o n g  T e r m I n s t a l l L o n g  T e r m
2  IFOCXXLT2    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
4  IFOCXXLT4    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
6  IFOCXXLT6    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
8  IFOCXXLT8    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
10  IFOCXXLT10    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
12  IFOCXXLT12    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
24  IFOCXXLT24    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
36  IFOCXXLT36    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
48  IFOCXXLT48    9.8Ñ0.5   88  1500   600   1000  300    5
72  IFOCXXLT72    10.5Ñ0.5   102  1500   600   1000  300    6
96  IFOCXXLT96    12.0Ñ0.5   136  2000   600   1000  300    8
120  IFOCXXLT120   13.2Ñ0.5   156  2000   600   1000  300    8
144  IFOCXXLT144   15.0Ñ0.5   180  2500   800   1000  300    12
 Fiber Optics
      1     2    3    4     5     6    7     8
1. Filler,  2. Loose Tube, 3. Colored Fiber,
4. Flooding Compound, 5. Central Strength

are optimized for maximum flexibility. Subunits bound around a dielectric central strength member and covered
with an outer jacket.
Tight Buffer Cables are available in plenum and riser constructions with fiber types of 9/125 single mode,
62.5/125ɛm (OM1),  50/125ɛm (OM2), laser-optimized 50/125ɛm (OM3).
Tight Buffer Cable  Fiber
6~12 Fiber
Aramid Yarn
Buffered Fiber
Jacket
ORDERING IN FORMATION (Shipped on a wooden reel) - (Replace XX with: SM - Single Mode | M1 - 62.5/125 | M2 - 50/125 | M3 - LOF 50/125)
T igh t  Buf fe r ,  6-12  F iber
F i b e r   P a r t  N o    P a r t  N o    N o m i n a l  O D  N o m i n a l  W t  B e n d  R a d i u s  ( m m )  T e n s i l e  L o a d  ( N )
C o u n t  R i s e r  ( O F N R ) P l e n u m  ( O F N P )  ( m m )  ( k g / k m )  I n s t a l l   L o n g  T e r m   I n s t a l l  L o n g  T e r m
6  IFOCXXTB6  IFOCXXTB4P   4.8  R: 22 | P: 24  96  48   R: 667 | P: 445 R:167 | P: 111
8  IFOCXXTB8  IFOCXXTB8P   4.9  R: 24 | P: 26  108  54   R: 667 | P: 445 R:167 | P: 111
12  IFOCXXTB12  IFOCXXTB12P   6.2  R: 36 | P: 46  124  62   R: 667 | P: 445 R:167 | P: 111
Tight  Buf fe r ,  SBS Const ruc t ion ,  24  F iber
24  IFOCXXTB24S  IFOCTBXX24SP  7.2x13.4 R: 87 | P: 117 144  72   R: 1335 | P: 667 R:334 | P: 167
Tight  Buf fe r ,  Round Const ruc t ion ,  24 -72 F iber
24 (4x6) IFOCXXTB24  IFOCXXTB24P   13.2  R: 160 | P: 200 201  134   R: 1335 | P: 667 R:334 | P: 167
36 (6x6) IFOCXXTB36  IFOCXXTB36P   16.4  R: 210 | P: 260 348  174   R: 1335 | P: 667 R:334 | P: 167
48 (4x12) IFOCXXTB48  IFOCXXTB48P   18.2  R: 250 | P: 310 360  180   R: 1335 | P: 667 R:334 | P: 167
72 (6x12) IFOCXXTB72  IFOCXXTB72P   22.0  R: 380 | P: 460 432  216   R: 1335 | P: 667 R:334 | P: 167
12~24 Fiber
12 Fiber
Subunit
24~36 Fiber